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Date Jll:'\..-.e 9, 191917

*

RRPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL. : 1

Remains of :
30824

Name : Davis, Curtis, : Humber : % g”’
s
Rank : ﬁ }‘//— Orgenization: &0 :

Disinterment and Reburiel made by Group Unit "'B"

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 9, 1919 Plot-73 liyers, at Chateau-Thierry, Alsne

Coorde &56«70H — — 184,04E

Grave 64. _ ‘
#L et ST M T e —
,;_ :\

‘ : WG Y
Reburied (Date) - in: (Give complstie location) { [ /{;q. :

. o) Wat1ion: 1 1
June 9, 1989 .National Cemetery at Belleau Woods, Alsng

Coorde 262.60 ~ = 1764048

Plot~2, Sece ¥, Grave 76 ' i

Report as to nature of original burial and condition aof body upon disintrment

Body in poor conditione

Was one idsntification tag found upon the body? yes ﬂ()
What other means of identification we¥e found on the body? none VVQ‘

effects are found upon bodies, they will be aremptly

as is required by G0, 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,

Note
If unon disinterment,

cent to the Dffects Depot direct,
after being carefully exsmined for clues to jdentity in doubtful cases,

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, graves Registration Services ‘
l"\_ N g oA f"‘: .‘.‘!," oA e ¢ Y
Supervised by: s/ Sk O R A A _r//”f’ O I Cavsrenr: b
} ¢ .0 Group 4 Unisat. : %_{.
_ W,

Prov. UnitrB. a.R.S.
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WESTERN MILITARY BURE£AU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

Jackson County, State of

€ ) -.-/::-_LJFV-
a ) i/
Gy

Wis consin_

Name_ Davis , Mrs Agnes (C-lg )

Address Black River Fells, Wis,

L
‘IEIE__‘}%_ BRI O3

Route going: W Line Chicago, Gr Trk Suspension Bridge, LV New York

Return: Sa'ne ro ute
| Roap TRAIN ’ TmMe | DaTE
|
Jtinerary Ly Black River Falls| CStPM&0 504 | 11:03&4' fabit
going Ar Chi cago C&NW % | 6:50AM| A1l
Iv Chi cago - Gr Trk 8 ‘ 12:45PMJ 1 "
Ar New York Lo ¥ | 5:45PM| A -

Ly (Penna Sta)

Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

|
|

Accommodations: Stendard sleeper Black River Falls, Wis to Chicago, Ill and

Chi ecago, 111 to New York, N Y

Elapsed Time: 41 hrs:42min,

Fxtra Fare:



WESTERN MILITARY BL~EAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE /

f

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ June 14 ., 1930
Jackson County, State of liisconsin A

Name__ Davis, Mrs Agnes (G=19) /»'/

Address Melrose, Wis (RR Stetion West Salem)

Route going: (C&NW Chicago, Gr It Suspension Brid{_z;e, L V New York

Return: Seme route

Bus Melrose, Wis to West Salem, Wis six dollars ($6.00) round-trip; :
o 7 separate transportation request drawm on C&NW Ry for this part

Accommodations:

Stafderd sleeper West Salem. Wis to Chiieago, I1l amd Chicago, I1l
o New York, N ¥

Elapsed Time: 41/ hrs:48 miq. Iﬁ/‘j

 Extra Fare: f



Qg
(\?u-ﬂ'uy 13\

. Cp Sgle
S
_Yanis

Y
ame

Pae
Station “u\ﬂ - Coxll)

RECQRD

el G7 o s Pt

1

Divis

EDICAL

®

P - HM&(‘«QQY (Mwuq)

‘uoading JaryD) ayl jo .Y 2y 0 \?_ﬁu moyim juas
pue apew aq [[I4 pIed sjeorjdnp e 9swd YoIYM Ul ‘uoIsSIWIPE o} Ljuioyine aq (s
Porym ‘parajdwod Ljradord pied sy Aq _uum:mnEouUm 3q [m _S_%oI UBILISW Y/
aql o1 juas swudjly +uodding JIYD Iy jo VYO Y1 0} piea a1 I2A12p
[[tm 281eyD UL 9s1nN] ay) asea ay) jo :e_:mo.n_m:u [euy uod) *oxmjeusis pue awn
‘21Bp SpNpUI [[IM Y2IYM £nuo s1eudoidde ue 9)ell [[IM 95€2 9y} Ul Iduelsisse Lue
Sutapuax 192 [E2IPA[A || CpouBisse st wnd[g oy yiym of dnoid a
uodn @ouepuale Gl 2s1nu oy} £q patued aq [[m 3t Aluanbasqng ruonuale yans
fuapuar 151y 9sINN 10 IDYQ [eIPIA 2yl 4q uoyualje [edipawr Suuinbax
SWLB[I] jo $2sed [[¥ Ul paitels 2q [[im pied siyf — ‘SNOLLDNALSNI

_"%uh ,-S?eu\ \1 Dh

§
Ub-ﬂl.

L\leQ—'JkS\;m :
Age.. 5&{79% =
Wia

- e Bl

BPecd.s
ékun}:
/

e
G

R (over)

s}
\’::hem\"c .

LO

1

Address of Nearest friend or relative \Mﬂ % ved  Days k\\-u%ﬂ:—a#&)
'“ge& "
cedu-ql

- Soamue
oy —
QQI Q\,( VGg
‘;\u“’- ';lp

: 8?0&‘/\ Rider \"C&Qs ..Q’E‘te\{w. Qo

D ’\‘)&Mw q(&

>
-8 5
P~ .m_m
" i
g1 ”/.mm/
= s
m b= m._\
(- ~ QO Ly
a -—
-3 « 38 @
.-.nvw. 2 ] v &) il
) ) P > i
@ 3 = % ©
i ~ O/\
g 4 B2 SN s
£ 8 S S
g S it Gl
L a4 H.m.m



Diagnosis and complications : (include 365)

Treatment and Progress: {(include dates)

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :



Name.
Paris Hotel . .

Home address

B T R R

Date of arrival
Relationship ... i)
Name of deceased

Ranliloid oo b

. DAVIS, Mrs Agnes

HOTEL CARLTON

ol CH MPE=E| YSEES

ﬁﬁcfg )ﬁg}v%cias%)]n's County, Wisconsin

@ . Group sk Unit...S/S HARDING.
JUNE 22.1930 Date of departure JULY 5,1930 S/S ROOSEVELT
Mother

DAVIS, c\;él:ais Li:

Pvt. Icl _ Organization Co. K, I25th Inf., Sl -

Cemetery

Aisne-Marne



REMARKS




NAME DAVIS, MRS. AGNES

S.5. ROOSEVELT JUL 18 1930’ //

HOME Wéc;/ £ / oy,
ackson County —~——y

8.2 Y Ry e 7 oL

Cd MY ,&mzm?d&a

STATION 7% M

TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT

TIME




V' DEPARTMENT iiAL.TY FOR P&mle_y_sgf%ﬁﬁ%
/m\ L ‘;h—'ut/‘_‘m,,iu‘¥”‘”,_ ««««« -
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS /ésnul°2< N e e e
¥ \/\poAM"’ P GiL. o R T g i e
3 5t e e S e
\ /G3\ / T N
~

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



NAME {\DM!’\_ \N\M QL—A/‘I-\QA- \ﬁ
ADDRESST%;E\,QSZ\gﬁa\jkusxiﬁ e S8 e

DATE__

T0: OFF | ceErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.
‘SINGERELY,

(SiGNED) f224 Q0 . L 1




M (K | RPB—3-17-30—72
@ &
STATE ; L
3 ‘P‘S)‘a\'\‘\\ \_,‘—"’)"{ ‘\ '

 WISCONSIN
Mother ................... Wﬁw %
Jackson County
AR IR e SRS EEONLISDIRESS TR S
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ... Mre Frede Davis ~ Jackson C .0.11.!!‘5.1 ..........

Black River Falls, Wisce
W (—Oak//l/l‘ ﬂ&ﬁ' b r ‘,1 LT
ARRIVAL IWEW YORK

................ /{ H

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

/8 HARDING

BN 14 ; o
s DL A0 ntiin By AR LRI LR L) CABIN NOZ.- ‘3 7 o

15 A I
DESTINATION . .?.T; FRBOURG' 4 FR‘M\ 1CE ..... CEMETERY ... AISNE MARNE ................



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK . : &ﬂ

JUL 131830

' D R 1§
NAMEM K\J\J\ ..... 25, HOMMDCDE\EEM&J\'M \\DM

o S NS NG

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE 7///

..........

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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Diagnosis and complications : (includ.@a’aies)

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :



Jinst Offtre Departnent

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REG;ISTERED ARTICLE

VY A
WS I N |

{ POSTMARK OF DELIVERING
OFFICE

No. *_-'
INSURED PARCEL

No. ..

Q. M, GENERAL

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number, MUNITIONS BUILDIN G

or Post Office Box,

. WASHINGTON, .

" Return to

- C.

i1 | s ‘
Wit
4



ek f /3.0 /
1 E"" LﬂbRé ‘ff:;r‘f E@ﬁ~»'—ré7é(7/

Received from the. Pos(masler the chrslcrcd or Insw..d' Arlicle, the original
number of which appears on'{he face af-this Capd.

n Ok o S I L b
oy / ey 45 1
i —f—-i--—-—-— Ar-‘wi P
4
'4

( S!zﬁfﬁ”fﬁ?&?‘lcﬁf‘addr

b

Y | ( Bignature of addressee’s agent.)

| - -

Date of delivery, J S ' 18R d

Form 3811 | ag—0110




(7 dri Al BNk ak vt 158

| |
 Huost Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

CNolliies [ & ; )
INSURED PARCEL
INOY P Sl g (¢ o L)L e
(NAM: OF L AT R IR AR RO
4 Contaig L MUNITION‘S BUI LDING

ﬁt Office at 4
Z'R.ev. 3-24 ) Slatc WQShingtO]’): CJ

0 5—0116

\

|

Il

Return to b Q'M GENERAL ‘
|

|

|

|

\

|



/3)}—;/&('TURN' %g/ ‘75”"7‘

Recc@ed from the ik Registered®or Insu%ei] Article, the original
number ofa‘iuhzch appears on the face of this Card.

Lo Vs F A v y ¢ g
/_/'./.z‘»;‘.‘_-_c..‘.“::___{_:f gy LLAL 4 AL & P 4 B
/ ( Bignature or name of addressee. )

Form 3811 e5—g116



Dawvis, Curtis L. 30,824

u.rxy) e.) . (Christian name in full.) . (Army serial numbe;
Pyt Cos MJ1125th Inf.

(Rank and organization.) %ﬁﬂ
State your relationship to the deceased.. M

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? =

(ﬂea or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
-~ wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
" If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informe-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to re(-eive- rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign here) _.-_-_W--_- mﬁQ_
= |
: Zgé/ ................................. I, L
o al route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713
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Hard”;n& J r}\\;— Vrd,) sz,‘ (",,..,, 7‘&,;") S:«

“6-14-30
1764 & &
I CL/CJ( 11/1/71 the invitation extended

(Accept or {me)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Agnes Davis

~ (Name)
~Meirese, ,Jackson County, Wisconsin

(Town or Cit'y) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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ITINERARY OF THE AISNE - MARNE GROUP

Sailed on the PRESIDENT HARDING from Pler 4 Hoboken Now Jersey June 14th
Captain Funk in oharge of party,

Arrived Cherbourz some time during the night of June 2lst-22nd. et by
Mejor Dailey, Captains Saulnier, Ochs, Mallett and Reynolda, ILicutenants
‘mquet, Freeman, Morin, Captain Kinderman (Medical Corps) Miss Rulen, 6
other murses and 2 civilian employees. lLeft Cherbourg at 8125 a.me arriving
at Gare des Invelides Station in Paris at 2:30 pym, Het by Colonel Ellis
and menbers of his staff, also interpreters and murses, Taken to hotel.

June 23rd - Transaction of personal affeirs, Left hotel by motor bus at

2 pam, snd proceeded to the Arec de Triomphe where a wroath was laid on the
tomb of the Unknown Soldier by Mrs, E. Re Pannill of Virginia who had been
selected for the honor, Then conducted to the Restawrant Leurent where the
usual tea tendered by the U, &, Gévermment was held, Prominent persons, in-
ecluding the imerican Ambassador to Framoe, wore presenmt and spoke to the
pllgrims, To hotel for dimmer and to pack for the trip to the cemwtery.
Juns 24th « A, M Free. Departed st 2:;16 P.M, for laPerte = Chat Thier
June 26th = 26th ~27th~ daily visits to the cemetery.

June 28th =~ Visited cemetery -Espernmay and Reims

June 20th = Cathedral at Reims = lungch at Reims ~Chemine~dos=Dames =Soissons
Compiegne

June 50th = Visited Carrefour de 1l'Armistice <lunch at Compiegne, Chantilly
end on to Paris,

July lst « A, ¥. free or shopping ~visited Napoleen's tomb in p.m.
July 2nd - Fonteinebleau and night trip,

July 8rd - Sacre Cosur <Versailles «tea st Belle Cyel.

July 4th - Notre Dame and the Louwre

July Sth = Left Paris at 10116 asm, for Cherbourg to sail on the FRESIDEND
ROOSEVELT at 11330 pems Captain R, H, Darrell in charge of party.

July 13th ~ arrived New York at 9i1b asm. Taken to MeAlpin Hotel ~those
vho desired went to Comey Island in the evening.

Mrs. Agnes Davis
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i e
. _Dear-Madam:

May 27, 1930

- Mrs.Agnes Davis
- Melrosae
A.aiﬁql

!

! e Please sttach the smclosed tags to oaali;-
piece of baggege. thus to proteot the safe arrival of -

Tseme in New York.

Upon your arrival in this City vou will
be met at the Raillroad Station by a United States Armv
Officer . in uniform who will wear on the left zleeve
of his coat & bIne cloth band. showing a Gold Star ani
the word "Pilgrimage". This officer will escort you

-anpd your baggage to your Hotel in New York City.

FPor The Officer in Charge:

George F. R. Taylor,

Ageigtant

Encloaur es:
2 tege.

1st. Lieut.. 4. M. Oorps,

e - ;‘__- | ﬂ



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS®
== ROOM 901 ==

225 West 34th St., New York,N.Y,

Pavis Cocris b, A
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Party Q...
Number 1250

i es Davis
Nami € oiqh %raveler Estimate cost of through Pullman,

2 lack River Falls, Jackson County
m New York, te Black River Falls, Wis.

tﬁiso _ , # !ﬁ_oo

New York, te Black River Falls, Wis.
: Dest inat ion,

Via L.V. = Suspe. Bre - G.T. to Chlcago - C&NW to dest,

33‘“&‘ (;

" -

- o

Road|Tr.N0. [ Date Mime 'Logle?r car [U.8.G. Order NO.|®st.Cost
B Seat ! i,
i}\;’%mw Y. I N\ o S " A00
Chuwenda TN T N [l Joue®n 7k
79 Q.n%l son S\ T
Ry —  __INS\A m,ﬁm
“ER = — = Fl’!’ < 53
i i
715 G i 3
LV
N ! X
TV T
A.AR !
OTAL \&. .
20 SR a D
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8. C. Form No. 8

Signal Corps, Wnited States Army

War Department Message Center,

Rerpined af Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.

s—sert
70 W H 22 COLLEGT 2 EXTRA GVT CSM
BLAGKRIVER FALLS WIS 250P JUN 5 1930
R E SHANNON
QMmeC
WASHINGTON DG
QM 293 A C 1764 TICKET NOT REGEIVED BY AGENT WESTSALEM WIS N
YET ADVISE . 12
CURTIS L DAVIS £ ~)
(§:/ \\ MELROSE WIS A
x 430P J@
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Qe 298 A0

Davis, Custis L. 1764 June 3, 1950

Mrs He Vo S81ddall,
foom 426, New Union Station,
Chicago, Illinoie.

Dear Sir:

Feceipt is acknowledged of your telegraphie sdvice of May 31,
1920 velative to new transportation requests for urs, Agnes, Davis,
(Page G-19) now residing at Black River Falls, Wisconsin, sailing on
the 5.8, Harding June 14, 1920, A

In this connection, wish to advise that we have forwarded
under separate cover tramnsportastion requests reading from Black River
Falls instead of Melrose, Wisconsim.

: Please forward us as promptly as poseible new routing sheet
showing complete itimerary so we may advise thie pilgrim,

Very truly yours,

ml !I m mm'

T Captain, O, M. Corps,
Assistant,



Davis, Custis L. 1764 May 26, 1950

Mrs. Agnes Davis,
Melrose, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage'to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. Oie week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown helow, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Weat Selem C&NW No. 412 10:87 Pu  Jume 10
Ar. Chicago C&NW lNio. 412 78 MM Juns 11
Lv. Chicago Glrk No. 8 12145 P June 11
Ar. Now York LY Fo. 8 545 PM Juns 12

(m Bhl)

All railroad employees have been instrueted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to. change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days bef&re the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the, ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, talegraph this office,
collect, to that effect. : {

For The Quartermaster General,

" Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggiatant.

AR TRestE



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLY rerer o QM 293 A-C
Davis, Custis L. 1764-M

May 241, 1930,

Mrs. Agnss Davis,
Melrose, Wis.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check N0317602'in the
amount of $17.50, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

/

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A B HUGHEs;
4 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel. Assistant.
Check No.



ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO
THE SECRETARY OF STATE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
WASHINGTON

May 24, 1930,

» Mrs. Agnes Davis,

Black River Falls,

-\‘ '
Wisconsin. ;>Ebé/%d”’“4’ A

Madam:

The Department acknowledges the receipt of your

application for & (Special Pilgrimage Passport). Such
(Pitgrimage-Travel-Dosumenst) ,

a document will be issued thereon and forwarded to the

Quartermaster General of the War Department.

Passport Division,
Department of State,
Washington, D. C. (ZQLW?%}
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY reFer To QM & 293 A-C
pavis, Custis L. 1764u

May 12, 1930
Harding 6-14

_ Mrs. agnes Davis,
Letreso, uis. W

@\wm

Qﬁ”ﬁx} Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office

C&J

It is requested that in the blank space beslow you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929

' )Zléb. gZSE(lﬁ/ (IL EELJAA)*(/Q

Name

%/k M o Mol LUML 2

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage

For The Quartermaster General,
m /VV? M—/ZZ_ Very truy

Bk Porcn Tatle, Lila,
g, (n»tb aolc[’kutLQJ L«L QAG,,,

Encl,
Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF"ER TO QM 293 A-‘c
Davis, Oustis L. 1764 N

fpril 8, 1350,

¥rs. ipnes Tevis,
¥slrose, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State -
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleasge read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York

" City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two

or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. :

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
.a8 a means of ‘identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Seeretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United Statese
must apply to the Department.of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Depariment. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who hae known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2¥x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WA‘R DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Y 24
WASHINGTON 4

iN RepLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 o A92T =4
Davis, Custis L. 1764-M ' = _ &

Nrs Agnes Davis,

(Y a5
r1sc. J r
F
- i
Dear Madam: ﬁs

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages uﬁfcsmstsries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at gfly time between
April 5§, 1917 and July 1, 1821, and whcse remains are no“ #Mnterred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages drsfto be paid by the Un1ted
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War'makn an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rsponﬁ to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nvest1gat&bn is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make tﬁe pilgrimagee, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make ths pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendarsyear 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. &

3

In order that the report géferrnd to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ;ﬁ requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blankd left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the siﬁﬁﬁsed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thg}fpllgrimags if eligible? (Yee) i)
2. Do you desire to make hhe pilgrimage

in the calendar yearg} 30? W (Yes) e il
3, Have you at any tifle made a previous visit s

to the grave of #he deceased member of the mili- Vi O L
__tary or naval $brces in whom you are interested? ~e¥en) “fpie
2 ~/ :

Jf ) Agefﬂa Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, -« | (Years) (Good)  (Beer)

English - (Yes) “WRey)

5. Whapfianguags do you speak? CYR Y Other language ‘70—
# a STl (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Gensﬁél,

Vsr&.ﬁfuLy yours ,
5 T~ /eaf i '
& N T
Encl, | s, [V JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act 6 ‘'Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope : Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEh -
WASHINGTOM

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Davig, Curtis Ls _ June 13, 1929.

4

lirs. Agnes Davis,
Irving, Jackson County,
Wisconsine i

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private first class Curtis L. Davis, Coe K, 125th Inf. whose remains

;ie now interred in the Aisne Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne,
GICOe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her %o
make the pllgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

which requires

For your reply, you may use the encloseg

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress. ¥

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WEf 'ERN MILITARY B REAU

COMMITTEE: SOUTHWESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION H. P. BRONSON,
H.W.SIDDALL, Ciainsan TRANS-CONTINENTAL PASSENGER A SSOCIATION SECRETARY
J.E.HANNEGAN WESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION OHIOAGO
T. THOMPSON ROOM 428 NEW UNION STATIQN G. C. RONEY,

5316 WEST JACKSON HOULEVARD
ADDHRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

VAL STATION
TO CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE (OAL )

CHICAGO, ILL.

June 5, 1930
GOLD STAR MOTK ERS

Pilgrimege sailing from New Yok City, Jume 14, 1930

The Quartermaster General ; Attention: Captein R E Shannon
U § Army
War Deparitment
Washington, D C

Dear Birs-

Referring to your letter of the 3rd inst, file QM 293 A-C Davis,
Custis L. 1764, relative to transportation requests for Mrs Agnes Davis, (G-19):

: Revised routing sheet, in duplicate, covering the movement of
this pilgrim from Black River instead of from lelrose, was transmitted
to you under date of Nay Qﬁ@l_l_{l

C:{'/"’"" ;

/\’\ 4
_}z‘j\ "‘(";;.‘f'\
) . 5wy e Yours truly
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= ﬁ, B )' ...} M}K.Mwaf{_
ll=cc P > ,'\:\'/ Chaimean }
raw.

PAnsENGER TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVE
2817 MUNITIONS BUILDING
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‘E_:)
. GM 293 A0
h’il} Custis L. 1764 June 35, 1080

bo K. ‘& ﬂmi
Toom 428, New Union Statiom,
U6 Ve Juckson Blvé.,
Chieago, Illinois.

Dear Sirs W il
Receipt is acknowledged of your telegraphie uﬂuﬂu May 31,

1530 relutive to new ¢ tion reguests for Mre, igues, Davis,
(Page 0-29) mow rest 6t Blagk River Falls, Wisoonsin, sailing en

_ the £45. Harding June 14, 1920,

S

1o this conndotlion, wish to advise thet we have forwarded

Falle instead of Uelrose, Wisoousin.

Pleuse forward us as promptly as possidle new routing sheet
showing complete iilneyary so we may advise this pllgrin.

Yor The Cuartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
& Be Ee BHANNON,
A - m:'u:'i-“m'




e

va?avil, Custis L. 1764 May 26, 1930

Mrs. Agnes Davis,
Melrose, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Burope. One wezk before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your routs to New York will be as follows:

\

Lv, West Salem C&NW No. 412 10:87 PM Jume 10
; Ar. Chicago C&NW Nos 412 7:482 AN June 11 &
{, Lv. Chieago Grfrk No. 8 12:45PM June 11
Ar. New York LY Ko. 8 5145 PM  June 12
}
g All railroad employees have been instructed by their

officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
. date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he doea not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

: collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

¥

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Ilwis Custis L, « 1764 \ Kay 21, 1930,

dra, -&gnas Davis,
Mglroge,
Wasonsin,’ .
:Doar H&dam- .

.r‘;’!?l e s i+ }'l- 7 L “"(- " 1, -,.- '

z

_\-‘. A 1P = 4.8

oy o Thia ofﬁé‘o has‘hat;yo-n rocc.’qrcd your passpart for
use in commostion with your pilgrimage to tho American’ Come=
teries 111 Europe. Dwis
W SUErL M
o fk e 11; s inﬁa%ra%ifve tlnat\ M;npumr oi' widot making

ﬁrl, pilgrimage, ‘whether an Ameriean ‘citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of thia et .‘:cé"ﬁefora she
begins her tri%. a0 g g+ -gr ?-
o R bR BT i g
Lo " Please qomly ‘ag- aaﬂy asUPossrnie “A4h the 1HsbPID-
tions sh.oxm in form lettér attashed, or if you have heretofore .
tak@'nfthis,q»action udvise this o:ffice to ‘that effect, = - o o
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A 4':_ R0 Should the "“olerk.‘bf ‘bha- cou.r:t'. not have been ‘farriished
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|
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO QMH293 _5—0

pavis, Custis L. 1764u imy 12, 1930
Harding 6-14

lirs. agnas Davis,
idelrose, VWis.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name o¢f your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space bslow you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

7 Address

_ Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, ‘ Assistant,
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C

Davis, Custis L. ~I764 il
Harding 6-14 May g 1930

irs. Agnes Davis,
Melrose, Wis.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are macde a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrangs accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to thie office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C
Devig, Custis 1. 1764 N

April B, 1980,

¥re. Agnes Devis,
¥elrose, Visc.

Tear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apPly to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form BPrescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American c¢itiz®n and who has known her for a peried of two years
or more. With I'er application she should submit four photographs
on a light backgr®und and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less tham 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible 3
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passportis and‘Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
- ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY BErrReL QMER9BNAZC

Davis, Custis L. 17642 March 25, 1980.

Mrs. Aynes Davis,
ilelrose,
Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

This letter, which containe general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, I8 being eent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & CODPY of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things conriected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so .
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to.
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are igsued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamsghip fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you ghould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making gmall purchases and for other uses distinet-
1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railrcad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip frem your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army of ficer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

~1-




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Eureope. All of the women meking this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be .quartered in the same stalercom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last aboul 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officiale, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be asgigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 8o
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage t0 remain.in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New i
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman ;
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funde to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provigion has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address |
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency. E
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care ie i
nesded in New York City it will bve furnished by the hotel physicians or 5

& B s !



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Parig arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Aggistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFEr To QM 203 A-C October ¥ , 1929,
Davie, Custis L. 1764-K

Nrs. Agnes Davis,
Yelrese,
Wise,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April §, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time méde a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

—

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Bpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,'
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RIFNR To m Sirtia Le

, June R dO29%
Mrs« Agnes Davis,

frving, Jackson County,

Wiseconsin,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, qntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemetenﬁee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

Privet@hiretovlisss’ GRiele’LicDadte] EB3 KYONOBER AP T9HRSH Shnilts
1:; m interred in the Afsne Marne hur;om coimm ﬁlﬁ?hm

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
meke the pllgrimage.

Both mothere and widows are sntitled to make the pill-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement tc that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

;‘ Very truly yours,
e oa B
o 5
; Ve
2 inecle. = e "
Act of Cohgress™ ?? _ /
Envelopei' 3 3 JOHN T. HARRIS, J

s Major, Q. M, Corps, (\
< el Assgistant. =



@t 293 A=C
(Davis, Curtizs L.)

October 19, 1928,

Ll

Mrs, Agnea Davis,

Irving,
Wiscons in.

Doar Mddem:

The incloged card gives the permanent cemetery and grave

location of the late g ... o Davids | |
The Quartermaster Genera',l‘ desires that rér(_)u. be informed that |

all American mdlitary cemeieries,:both in Furope and in _du:_;- own pogpt‘ﬂr;,;-;-

will be maintafmed by the Govermmen: forever, the graves permanently *

marked by headstones showirg the deeadent’s name, rank, organizatiolr;

State, and date of death, all of which will be done without the 1190&8*?1:‘?3 e

| of requests emanating from relatives,. - T G o b
Plesse. understand that in effectifigéthe £imal digposition af = w1

our herolc dead- the wtmost oare and reverende‘is exerciseds: ., -
! \ T T Yery thuly yourdy
\ 4 i { > Y 1 Y ': - .‘..‘l“.-‘:-
G Ry TR T e R e
o MOCLMIDOCK, "
Major; Qs M. Corps, ™ 7014
hesigtant,
d Inel, ‘
Record card, ' ey 1w R
? Ty, ;
i : ) ' .
o
' o =
l: bl -f. -
& ‘:1‘.
2
28 /5170 81 R }
L. L) ¥ x|
L5 ey |
'1



QEFECE O EHE?QUARTERHASEER GENERAL -

CTiBTERIAL DIVISION S A
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SEGTION R\ VA
. Harlow C,W, C- 5
NAYE OF DEGCEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
. Davip, Curtis L,, Pvt, 1764 = Fl3 Y2521 oo e
SIRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
30824 Co. K, 125th Inf,
Date of death - 8/1/18,
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORIATION
stme i DATE March 16, 1921,
"5?)/;? 2L 5:/¢7.
NALE OF BENCFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mrg. Agnes Davis, Mo ther
Address

Irving, Jackson Co., Wisc.

8/ 709/11L



. : :;‘ % ‘(; g ’ " {
Vo s |
_ERFVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O

| ..D..A VIS(30% ?.—5.‘.). Sl 'S .£ ......

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Inifials.)

W @al

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.

Headboard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

7

Was one,buried with body?. . ?&?fj ......................
s e P e By e peg 8= . e
st eused / marker?.. D M 5

/ﬂr

iy -
s 9;‘5/?4*7'“ UE /6’30

REPORTED BY: @ .R-C.

mm ?/J'PAJLW f%‘..,
b AN USRI SO R |

(Signature and Rank 0 Reportmﬁ Oﬁicer |

Thxs portion to be sent to Chief of Graves egls%atlo Eervxce |






1 R. 8. Form No. 1.

: NG
Hg. G. R. 8. {File

5]

. Soldier’s ~o.

W o, f S .

Surnarie (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials ;
R T Al A R I e L

Rank Company Regt. or Corps

3 b 0 O B T e a1 [ N SENRRIIRA SR L el TS, ) ) S
! Date of Death Cause, if known

(5 diz Bapadibo Bt LTI Ry WL ARSIy 1 3 | 198
Date of Burial Cemetery

o, 00 AT i B o B S R e 0 ons LR ke SRR S (PN
Tcghn or Commune (In Block Letters) Department

) UG 5 ST O N 0 O i P e e W M P T T LA B ) el D
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?..... Crossf..... Headboard?. . ... Bottle?.....

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried Wlth‘ﬁﬂ‘{l}:_ ssw-Attached to Grave Marker?. .1 .....

o

11. If pime u
iption

Tags






G‘IR- Sn FO!‘m 8"‘?3"'.“-0

8/713 fusL

WAR. DEPARTHENT
Office of the Quartermaster Genergl of the -Army
Washiug gtehb "
st Wel
D}

m s

Information requested of A.G, 0.

‘%?3 \ Date 2/35/21'7

File No. Requistration, : H ----- e

From: The Quartermaster Uenbi?lt Ui S Anny,:ﬁCemetcrlal'ﬁmN&a&Qn}~

To: The Adjutant General of +he Army, %t & B Stﬁi; N.W.,Washington, D, C.
Subject : Information required for G. R S._:( >

\
1. It is requested that f1e 1t=ms checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all infesmation shown.

£
a. Surname Davis - ; f, Date of death 8/1/18. -
b, Christian name Curtis Le g. Couse of death DWRIAe
c. Serial Number 30824 = " h. Authority (C.0,4)
o

—eé—Organization Co. K, 125th Inf, 1?"'“Emergency address
or {Cov M, 125th—Infs}

e« Rank Pvte /o {—fvtﬂe) §w—-ﬂelatlonsh1p o
S % ) 4l
IVUANALAG
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

2., Age of enlistment
@, Sitrike out teeth missing
1,

2. Color of eyes 5
BLTIBYE 4. 3 1l 1ipigis s e o/n

¢» Color of hair upper right upper Jeft

~de  Height 87898 4381123 45678
: lower right lower left

ev Veight

f+ Permanent marks and
physical cdefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaka)

St ; Hy L, ROGIRS,

Quartemaster General,U.5,A,

C.W. BY1
CHMETYRY NO: 1vea
SHEET NO! 513
TYPED BY's IV,






G.R;S, Form No. 121

Classification
Adjustment CEMETERT AL TIVISIONM
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATICN SECTTION
v = L
Date é"/ et :
VENORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.
Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Charges as checked have been made in the PRegistration Files vhich
will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

_ADD, ADD,
3 e . |.CORP.| DATA CORR, | DATA

File Number iDate of Burial

Name R :Date _of Reburial !

Serial Number_ Eurial Information

Rank Nearest Relative

Organization Notified Nearest Relative

Cauge _af Death.

i

Flue Qard thrown out

Date of Death

“hite Card set up

| /72wy La_/_&.?rd 34

0,K, Alphabetical Files rﬁ/ S zf.

0V K Organization-Fid s,

oK 8tate-Fidesey

'

&
z Cards attached.

NS =7739/MB

e e o

; tf‘c:m.i: ery. . Audit. Depart r“ent_.,.-.“.,..-
o .KLmashza:ha.m & Jlmﬁtn‘cnt JDept.,

Ly . Z@J /m-yt & 50} {J



Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT 0. Q. . G, 7/
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE T oL PR st e N Munitions x

Munitions Building P LI Room #1131
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A ] :
Information requested of A.G.O. A VN Flease

,ﬁ;\ (ﬂ Dat. Fxpedite
([

File No. 22351 Registration. [/
From: The Quartermaster Géé%}al, U. S. Army, (Cemecterial D.
To: The Adjutant Genéral of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,, N.W., W .gton, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Raquest
confirmation/of all information shown.

v v
a. Surname Davis U//’ Date of death qaeag

b. Cé;istian name Curtls 4

u/g. ﬂl;ial number 230824 ' Z;; Atthority (C.C.#) 263 °
75 p {/ MMos whdeel
V/ . Ogganization Co. K, 125th In U/}/ ‘Eilergency address )
J

&éuse of death DVRIA

e. Rdnk Pvte 24 Relationship
BODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) -(Bee Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment *\}

a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes

87654521 12345678

¢. Color of Hair ~"  upper right upper left
| o
d. Height BE7NEESEANSND ARNSORE A G et g
lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment., (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S5.A,,
Director of Purchase & Storage. :;
By: J\.Z/é ((7 y '
/ f‘g'"?/l AA_ Ay i H
H, J. CONNER, 7~

“1021,20 Captain, Q.M.C.



Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT Ce  Department

G 'RTERMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A )
Information requested of A.G.O. §

/j-‘- 7, Date Junme 9, 1920
File No. 22351 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster Géé%}al, U. 8. Army, (Cemecterial Division).
To: The Adjutant Genéﬂrlja,_l ';f the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject : Information reqpireﬂ for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Raguest
contirmatt;?/of all information shown.
a

v / vV
Surname Deavils Date of death a=l=18"

-—

b. Oé;istian name Gurtia . &3

‘/é. 'SZrial number 30824 " :;;, Althority (C.C.#) 263 '
\/ : 0§ganization Gas X, 12bth In u/)/ ; Brgency addreéa‘5 |
d

"Relationship

éﬁuse of death WRIA ;

' Pvte
e. Rank ~
BODY DESCRIPTION : ‘ DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) -(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment -}!

a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes

A8 7 65432 123456 78

¢, Color of Hair > il upper right upper left
\ v
d. Height S o e S I L L S S L A )
lower right lower left
e, VWVeight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment., (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.BS.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage. g;
: [ & O
By: b/ww//’ B2 By
. H. J. CONNER, 7/
A 1) Captain, Q.M.C. -
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G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Elace Bellea isne

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ ,,, ~ gwyia/

' DAVIS, CURTIS
1. REMAINS or-’,

SERIAL NUMBER30824

BANKP‘t'.. ORGANIZATIONCO'K'lasthInr'

o

. Disinterred (date) : From (give completé location) :
July 12 /21. Belleau, Aisne, Amer, Cty.f1764 Gr. 76-F-2

By : Group..r. .. 080y s, T R e L /

7

(dE]

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : L
July 12/21. Belleau,Aisne,Amer,Cty #1764 Gr,76-F-2
McGourty Sect,6 S Box &."g;rlap

By 2 Group:anz.: i = G e . Nature of reburial ............c.crcic

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
5 ft, earthen grave, blanket, pine box

De composed, unre cognizable _

(D9

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body PNO On grave marker et ca i () Jirnted

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

- Nene

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ij
‘(a) Height (actuéﬂ measurement) undetermina,ble S

(b) Weight (estimat.ed)..........‘...‘.......‘,..U.n.dgﬁaxmigab.lﬁ.................'.....
(¢) Hair—Color Undetermina.blo ...................
Quantity ...............ondetermingble

| Characteristics ....:.........A......Ifndetzminab.le..._..................

(d) Hair on face— Color oo Indeterminable . ...
- LOCAiON. e oBAOBOTTAREDLE
Quantiby ...f ....ndeterminebls........

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) .....................ondeterminable . ...

(f) Wounds or missing parts (reccived at time of casualty) *}
Left scapula, sacrum, pelvic bones, right radium and ulra missing, )| =

Tz T
7. Disinterment

snpervised by . BEURL SV I e Approved : H “WhE R gt en; Tt Tty QUC.
(A rririon 8 oo £ ol ol ety o s

8. Reburial

supervised &
7

‘Worthington; ket 2t QMC.

Approved : ..R.{



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. < s

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 73 or “NO 7!. ny

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
- (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. .

TOOTH MISSING

=1 (0TH MISSING
sk,
7 _

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrae-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETE ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

'BRIDGE WOREK ......cccoooo0e Block in solid {he crown of teoth” (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
‘thus : :

s

GoOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

%EGDLD FILLING

~DECAYED
_<DECAYED

FILLINGS .ooooooeooovoooveoivne.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
y sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outlinei1 location and size ol cavity, shade
: in thus :

a

P

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

Q§§§ %X - . ’ v
7. Show name of person supervisﬁg"‘%;he disinterment and the name and title of the person approving’
— Vo - : . .- :

- . . Vi
TS D I b PN
%‘d"l‘“’:"‘/"}\\ 0 o

5

" SuperViS?ﬁg\ithev?gﬁurial and the name and title of the person. approving same.

e ‘;‘u Ov

i

8. Show name of pe




? i
G.R.S. FORM #iigmg. STATION  Beliasn {fizns). . ... d ________
To be priepared in triplicate. DATE ___ movember 10, 1928.
REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT 2 } 4
ilrk . .
Records of G.R.S. Headqguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name__.mus,.ﬁltt_i_&__;ﬁ_‘__ ______________________ O NEWS: 8 = L0 el T e S et e SR IR
A NoraR R = g 11; Riels G et d “Ha N ey BN S A
R 5 e A i Fenk | pectyet e
4. Org. COE.AZRth Inf, .. -oonecc 153/ ONE s P Ra YDA Y sTeNGY o
5. D.D 3-1*13 ________________________ PLR® GanSDISDER % 0 S ) Lo e
6. CoDE DWRIA e ey (b) D.B. . nmo digorepsmay . . ...
Discrepancy fou’ﬁd"‘?ig;o.’;:.dégi'rg‘f:e'r..u.le‘nt-I .

7. Grave Nou:. [ Bg -fcl S e ploviio - ¥ RS 15 Fae  NORTIOS [ a®iSec. . .. ..
8. Plot ___;_h_g __________________ Rowseiss 5§ ¢ IGIEIlotS See= T Wy ROWRT sty oL 0t
9 L BSL B & 17. no diserepaney ...
18. Cemetery iismeeifarne Amer.Cty. ---—-- 19. Commune or town  Belleam .........._.
20. Dept. or County ___Alsme . SlSCountryYSpranae . ..o
22. GURSS. "Hdarsu CodeNe- .= = - X704 RS ey R S P el NS s s S L
95, Disinterred (Date) November 10, 1928, By __ GJP. Keatimg | ‘'l .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme:. - Guweis. Bavie . .. Serial No. L s e LG N

29,

W.D, Wall Jr,
PREPARATION

]

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body ir detail). :

______________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with(G:R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Wov, 10, 1982, .. BY __ Ga.Pa. Kesting .
31. Casket sealed by ... ... ........CePs Keabing

e Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .

e




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO 0-51341 ke SMA ol M

32.

33.

o34,

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name @urtis DAVIS Serial No. 30824

Ra'nk...._,Rv.t.o__.._______-____,______ Organization Go.Ks 125th Inf.

Cpnsigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Aisne~Marme Amer.Giy. #1754 Belleau, Aisnﬂ.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) wovember 10, 1922, By _C.P, Eeating

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspectér____q) | — . —‘T% e
: A.E. EL.‘m, 1St Ilt @mcbo

o M e et S o et A 4 41 A e b b e = 0 e e . s LA o e

Remarks __

37.

8.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). _  November 10, 1922,
To point of Concentration
{Na.me)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Railhead or Point.éf Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

To Permanent Cemetery Aisme-Maxme Amer, Cem.17%64, Belleau (Adsue)

(Name) i
‘ . T e —&
CONVONeN & s ol o sen s & O e Signature Shipping ficer _ - '.“IE:W.ET;".(H‘I: 1.1:.:5:0.

Received: Date

G.R.5. Representative

Rainterred:_l}‘gy_:l(‘)_!l_?22,Aisne@lﬂame Com.1764 Belleaufﬁlusne}
(Data)

@Grave Nope 4~ §% _________________________________________________________ Sgetdon .. . oes

T S G RowEf2 M0 "R~ T : :

G.R.S. Representative

WeDoCleary : ;
Ilt. ,Ch&lpl&in ,US&. A









™

o

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

BPREPLE

f

File ; 223 51

I. LocaTioxn Inpex CArp:

(@) Name ﬁAVIS CTJI"biS L. Ser. No. 30824

2. 210 -2 o0, N.F z-10-21  Jqyp __ VH
| MRS Organization LB K,-l2hth stnfl.. ...

. (3) Rank _____ BVt.

(c) Dateofdeath  8=1-18 (d) Cause of death ___________: DWRIA
II. Recrstrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. "___._16 ______ Row ...=.________ Blof== = s Soch G YR /_--_YE _______
() Brmerg, Address Mrs., Fred Davis, (Mother) Melrose, Wisc. /,M{-",:f/ /

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ——....... 5 st CER...13. "

IV. A. G. O. Disposrtion CARD: Bafefofiraceinhese = T L S L e it

-

e .
(@) Name/\\ NAAR LA &-, QRN R Di’) U"U <. (b) Relationship

Xz

G TR
(¢) Address ... \@ l‘ / £ l e j._ Lﬁ‘v‘,_h--,-‘..:,_aaﬁ'_.ﬁ_-J"-__\(\

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.1% mﬂ\@-i __________________ ______________________

=,

_..-_.,__‘.- -..-..--—...._t..__..._..ﬁ_....‘

(@) Beiberuterred milNatronal CGemetery imWsSecaty . 0 o — . . ... .

vt

() ShippinsaustruetonsaponsartvalefsbodyimlioSe C — o - o e

—_—

@ Dispasition Gnstrucnons fimos broughtito s 60 =2t . 0 .

—

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? M I T BT S A S it N

Exainer's Initials ........— : '_{_::._i:_l‘:.-- Datie e ek ol V= SfGoUy
k- s

". . i
COUNTRY Franceé  “Gumreey No. ... 1764 . \é SemeT No, . 21F e 74

v

rm 0. 115 : *} . CARUDE P ~ Make Form ¥o. 114 i

. .G f’:nw?m?:% P 0, il ey "‘E’“&*. s ‘&J‘AH‘D s g i rd
‘; j % 3 5 N !.3,-;, i ; J,“ ,":_ y (..f' 2 ey o ";;.1'

e 3 7 S f 1'7? !’:.{

'\}:_\'; Q 9 ‘\L_)?‘ "7 / el 4 .{'7 ?_‘f/')

'




¥C

VII G. R.S. Form T

FN

7

| VIII. FINAnAcTION

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Typed;_lﬂy -----_,‘..-_;-L-_--. '-__--.z--, Checlted by «.oiocem. . R .

, 1920.

APRZ 8 1921

Cemetene: Division

cable on _________.____.________ OversepslBRfect Sub-Section

T e peli Tebteriom.. . kel 2 i -, 1920
PERAGRAPY 2 - KOT TO DE DETEENED e |
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TARKEN.
Besiresibodyibe. = SN R R O S et . ] . N e [
Body t0:beshippad 10 o o sepe SNSRI LA S ey e S ML el e e e
/i 5% 1o % 7 2 E 7
X. SLSPE'\Tﬁ}IQ"\' Rem mIcs( = et / / (e [.(__5/,:.{./__é_ti_:_____%{_g_/.{ vLes / f.{./? Z g
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion InprEx CARD:

7ile # 22351

Ser. No. 30824 .

(b) Rank _Pyg, /€6 Organization Qe K, - L25%h---Infy--m-
_______ I3 T
(c) Date of death Sml=d8 oo (d) Cause of death ______ DWRIA - .

II. ReeisTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

cableon _______ R s ) , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by * 10 1924)
fevtexiofftransmittallon — . . . =t , 102
S mmE 0 AT TR BD F"F"T"’E"?g oA~
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _________________ MABZQ1Q?1 ____________________ , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires.

Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hobokep,lﬁN. L e SO ], e , 192

COUNTRY CRMETRR Yo N O ety i

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920
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